Embassy 'of India
Brussels

kkk

No.BRU/602/01/2003

OFFICE ORDER

September 24, 2025

FOR THE EMBASSY OF INDIA, BRUSSELS

LIST OF HOLIDAYS TO BE CBSERVED DURING THE YEAR 2026

' Sl. No. Holidays Date Day
|1 New Year's Day(Local) January 01 Thursday
2 Republic Day January 26 Monday
3 Holi March 04 Wednesday
4 Id-ul-Fitr March 21 Saturday
5 Ram Navami March 26 Thursday
6 Mahavir Jayanti March 31 Tuesday
7 Good Friday April 03 Friday
8 Budha Purnima/Labour Day (Local) May 01 Friday
9 Muharram June 26 Friday
10 Belgium National Day (Local) July 21 Tuesday
11 Independence Day August 15 Saturday
12 Janmashtami(Vaishnva) September 04 | Friday
13 Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday October 02 Friday
14 Dussehra October 20 Tuesday
15 Diwali (Deepawali) November 08 Sunday
16 Guru Nanak's Birthday November 24 | Tuesday
17 Christmas Day December 25 Friday
2 This issues with the approval of the Head of Mission.
(Nee mar)
Head of Chancery
Copy to:
() All Indian Missions/Posts abroad.
(i)  All Offices/Sections in MEA, New Delhi.
(iiy  EW Division, MEA, New Delhi.

(iv)
(v)
(vi)

The Pr. Chief Controller of Accounts, MEA, New Delhi

All concerned Officers/Staff in the Mission.

Spare copy/File.




